
300 m Einzelkonkurrenz / Kranzstich Kat A

2019  25 Teilnehmer Vj 28
Rang Name Vorname Jahrg. Ort Kat Res 10 er LS

1 Gygi Daniel 1958 Liesberg A 98 8 100
2 Schäfer Heinz 1956 Allschwil A 98 8 93
3 Börlin Hans 1935 Wenslingen A 97 7 83
4 Vögtlin Ernst 1948 Zunzgen A 96 6 96
5 Brodbeck Andreas 1957 Bubendorf A 96 6 94
6 Wicki Anton 1951 Pratteln A 95 5 91
7 Hediger Werner 1952 Brislach A 94 6 91
8 Römelin Rolf 1946 Oberwil A 94 6 89  

9 Chételat Werner 1944 Liesberg A 94 5 85

10 Bleuler Marcel 1956 Basel A 93 5 98
11 Rickenbach Käthi 1946 Oberwil A 93 5 97

12 Rickenbacher Hans 1942 Oltingen A 93 4 98
13 Stegmüller Rainer 1954 Dittingen A 93 4 92

14 Prétat Christine 1957 Laufen A 93 4 86

15 Ellenberger Rolf 1952 Zwingen A 92 5 98

16 Geiger Jürg 1959 Pfeffingen A 92 4 95
17 Gamba Josef 1949 Laufen A 92 4 90

18 Roth Peter 1952 Brislach A 92 4 77
19 Borer Rudolf 1949 Oberwil A 92 3 90
20 Ansel André 1940 Burg A 91 4 94
21 Scholer Martin 1945 Zunzgen A 91 3 88

22 Rebmann Karl 1938 Reinach A 91 3 82

23 Gempeler Hans 1943 Riehen A 89 2 89

24 Fohrler Josef 1954 Pfeffingen A 88 1 83
25 Howald Ernst 1924 Basel A 81 2 59

300 m Jahresstich Kat. A
2019 25 Teilnehmer Vj  28 Anz

Rang Name Vorname Jahrg. Ort EK  2 sS A-Z Res 10er TS

1 Börlin Hans 1935 Wenslingen 97 18 79 2 81 7 83
2 Gygi Daniel 1958 Liesberg 98 18 80 80 8 100
3 Schäfer Heinz 1956 Allschwil 98 18 80 80 8 93
4 Vögtlin Ernst 1948 Zunzgen 96 18 78 1 79 6 96
5 Römelin Rolf 1946 Oberwil 94 16 78 1 79 6 89
6 Brodbeck Andreas 1957 Bubendorf 96 18 78 78 6 94
7 Hediger Werner 1952 Brislach 94 16 78 78 6 91
8 Chételat Werner 1944 Liesberg 94 17 77 1 78 5 85
9 Bleuler Marcel 1956 Basel 93 16 77 77 5 98

10 Rickenbach Käthi 1946 Oberwil 93 17 76 1 77 5 97
11 Wicki Anton 1951 Pratteln 95 18 77 77 5 91
12 Rickenbacher Hans 1942 Oltingen 93 17 76 1 77 4 98
13 Ansel André 1940 Burg 91 15 76 1 77 4 94
14 Gamba Josef 1949 Laufen 92 16 76 1 77 4 90
15 Rebmann Karl 1938 Reinach 91 16 75 2 77 3 82
16 Ellenberger Rolf 1952 Zwingen 92 16 76 76 5 98
17 Geiger Jürg 1959 Pfeffingen 92 16 76 76 4 95
18 Stegmüller Rainer 1954 Dittingen 93 17 76 76 4 92
19 Prétat Christine 1957 Laufen 93 17 76 76 4 86
20 Roth Peter 1952 Brislach 92 16 76 76 4 77
21 Borer Rudolf 1949 Oberwil 92 17 75 1 76 3 90
22 Scholer Martin 1945 Zunzgen 91 16 75 1 76 3 88
23 Gempeler Hans 1943 Riehen 89 16 73 1 74 2 89
24 Fohrler Josef 1954 Pfeffingen 88 16 72 72 1 83
25 Howald Ernst 1924 Basel 81 12 69 2 71 2 59



300 m Einzelkonkurrenz / Kranzstich Kat D & D Sport

2019 65 Teilnehmer Vj  52
Rang Name Vorname Jahrg. Ort Wa RES 10 er LS

1 Hug Martin 1948 Ziefen S 96 7 96
2 Brodbeck Alfred 1948 Giebenach S 95 6 97
3 Scherrer Remo 1958 Bennwil 5703 93 6 87
4 Scholer Hans-Ulrich 1944 Zunzgen 5703 93 4 96
5 Schaub Paul 1949 Rothenfluh S 93 4 85
6 Thommen Hans 1957 Stein S 92 4 92
7 Roppel Jakob 1944 Bennwil S 92 4 91
8 Vögelin Felix 1951 Bennwil 5703 92 4 90
9 Schären Beat 1950 Bubendorf 5703 92 3 96
10 Waldner Heinz 1957 Breitenbach 5703 92 3 82
11 Schmidlin Werner 1947 Dittingen S 91 5 53
12 Caviezel Josef 1942 Basel  5703 91 4 88
13 Jermann Peter 1945 Dittingen 5703 91 4 74
14 Sommer Hansruedi 1946 Zunzgen 5703 91 3 95
15 Kohler Marius 1957 Liesbeg 5703 91 3 90
16 Gisin Andreas 1958 Lauwil 5703 91 3 87
17 Haldimann Willy 1940 Tecknau 5703 90 3 82
18 Borkeloh Friedel 1955 Basel  5703 90 3 78
19 Regenass Roger 1951 Böckten 5703 90 2 89
20 Krattiger Heiner 1948 Zunzgen 5703 89 4 80
21 Buser Theo 1944 Oberwil 5703 89 3 99
22 Zwygart Christian 1955 Tenniken 5703 89 3 81
23 Faller Franz 1947 Arlesheim 5703 88 3 80
24 Zahnd Heinz 1954 Liesberg S 89 3 75
25 Gisin Max 1957 Thürnen 5703 89 2 93
26 Sommer Erna 1951 Tecknau S 89 2 80
27 Kopp Günther 1938 Oberdorf 5703 89 2 77
28 Sommer Walter 1944 Tecknau 5703 89 2 68
29 Hügli Markus 1958 Brislach S 88 4 81
30 Lüdin Kurt 1949 Bubendorf 5703 88 3 90
31 Weber Arthur 1949 Duggingen S 88 3 90
32 Buchmüller Georges 1954 Muttenz 5703 88 2 94
33 Loser Jakob 1949 Buckten 5703 88 2 66
34 Schelker Karl 1947 Bennwil 5703 88 1 76
35 Bitterlin Heinz 1946 Rünenberg 5703 87 3 92
36 Harisberger Walter 1952 Liestal 5703 87 2 81
37 Buser Hans 1940 Zunzgen 5703 87 2 67
38 Mathys Max 1956 Läufelfingen 5703 86 3 97
39 Fritschi Hansueli 1952 Laufen 5703 86 2 92
40 Flückiger Ernst 1947 Gelterkinden S 86 1 94
41 Gast Esther 1945 Reinach S 86 1 77
42 Reber Marlis 1956 Eptingen 5703 85 2 85
43 Fricker Karl 1948 Füllinsdorf S 85 2 71
44 Gunten André 1940 Liestal S 85 1 75
45 Grossmann Hans 1959 Reinach 5703 84 2 82
46 Degen Heinz 1946 Liedertswil 5703 84 1 92
47 Lüdi Werner  1944 Bubendorf 5703 84 1 83
48 Schneiter Josua 1949 Birsfelden 5703 83 2 75
49 Waibel Karl 1954 Ormalingen 5703 83 2 70
50 Sommer Otto 1948 Tecknau 5703 83 2 64
51 Heid Rolf 1956 Arisdorf 5703 83 1 82
52 Meier Georg 1948 Dittingen S 83 1 77
53 Burkhardt Freddy 1940 Dittingen 5703 83 88
54 Meier Peter 1943 Oberdorf S 82 2 61
55 Schmidlin Roland 1938 Dittingen 5703 82 78
56 Straumann Ernst 1945 Buckten S 81 1 62
57 Schaffner  Hans-Ulrich 1936 Riehen 5703 81 1 58
58 Ritter Hugo 1955 Gelterkinden 5703 80 1 58
59 Schmidt Men 1955 Oltingen S 80 69
60 Schaad Werner 1946 Pfeffingen 5703 79 1 82
61 Meier Jürg 1956 Dornach 5703 79 1 81
62 Zehnder Hans 1943 Biel-Benken 5703 78 1 75
63 Kenzelmann Réne 1944 Pratteln 5703 76 83
64 Gäumann Hans 1937 Thürnen 5703 74 1 80
65 Leonhardt Falco 1940 D-Müllheim 5703 6 2 0



300 m Jahresstich Kat D & D Sport

2019 65 Teilnehmer Vj  52 ###
Rang Name Vorname Jahrg. Ort EK  2 sS ZT Zus Res 10er TS

1 Hug Martin 1948 Ziefen 96 17 79 1 80 7 96
2 Brodbeck Alfred 1948 Giebenach 95 17 78 1 79 6 97
3 Schmidlin Werner 1947 Dittingen 91 14 77 1 78 5 53
4 Scherrer Remo 1958 Bennwil 93 16 77 77 6 87
5 Scholer Hans-Ulrich 1944 Zunzgen 93 17 76 1 77 4 96
6 Roppel Jakob 1944 Bennwil 92 16 76 1 77 4 91
7 Schaub Paul 1949 Rothenfluh 93 17 76 1 77 4 85
8 Thommen Hans 1957 Stein 92 16 76 76 4 92
9 Vögelin Felix 1951 Bennwil 92 16 76 76 4 90
10 Caviezel Josef 1942 Basel  91 16 75 1 76 4 88
11 Jermann Peter 1945 Dittingen 91 16 75 1 76 4 74
12 Sommer Hansruedi 1946 Zunzgen 91 16 75 1 76 3 95
13 Waldner Heinz 1957 Breitenbach 92 16 76 76 3 82
14 Haldimann Willy 1940 Tecknau 90 15 75 1 76 3 82
15 Krattiger Heiner 1948 Zunzgen 89 15 74 1 75 4 80
16 Buser Theo 1944 Oberwil 89 15 74 1 75 3 99
17 Schären Beat 1950 Bubendorf 92 17 75 75 3 96
18 Kohler Marius 1957 Liesbeg 91 16 75 75 3 90
19 Gisin Andreas 1958 Lauwil 91 16 75 75 3 87
20 Zwygart Christian 1955 Tenniken 89 14 75 75 3 81
21 Knopp Günther 1938 Oberdorf 89 16 73 2 75 2 77
22 Sommer Walter 1944 Tecknau 89 15 74 1 75 2 68
23 Hügli Markus 1958 Brislach 88 14 74 74 4 81
24 Lüdin Kurt 1949 Bubendorf 88 15 73 1 74 3 90
25 Weber Arthur 1949 Duggingen 88 15 73 1 74 3 90
26 Borkeloh Friedel 1955 Basel  90 16 74 74 3 78
27 Regenass Roger 1951 Böckten 90 16 74 74 2 89
28 Sommer Erna 1951 Tecknau 89 15 74 74 2 80
29 Buser Hans 1940 Zunzgen 87 14 73 1 74 2 67
30 Loser Jakob 1949 Buckten 88 15 73 1 74 2 66
31 Bitterlin Heinz 1946 Rünenberg 87 15 72 1 73 3 92
32 Faller Franz 1947 Arlesheim 88 16 72 1 73 3 80
33 Zahnd Heinz 1954 Liesberg 89 16 73 73 3 75
34 Buchmüller Georges 1954 Muttenz 88 15 73 73 2 94
35 Gisin Max 1957 Thürnen 89 16 73 73 2 93
36 Harisberger Walter 1952 Liestal 87 14 73 73 2 81
37 Fricker Karl 1948 Füllinsdorf 85 13 72 1 73 2 71
38 Schelker Karl 1947 Bennwil 88 16 72 1 73 1 76
39 Mathys Max 1956 Läufelfingen 86 14 72 72 3 97
40 Reber Marlis 1956 Eptingen 85 13 72 72 2 85
41 Lüdi Werner  1944 Bubendorf 84 13 71 1 72 1 83
42 Gast Esther 1945 Reinach 86 15 71 1 72 1 77
43 Fritschi Hansueli 1952 Laufen 86 15 71 71 2 92
44 Grossmann Hans 1959 Reinach 84 13 71 71 2 82
45 Schneiter Josua 1949 Birsfelden 83 13 70 1 71 2 75
46 Sommer Otto 1948 Tecknau 83 13 70 1 71 2 64
47 Flückiger Ernst 1947 Gelterkinden 86 16 70 1 71 1 94
48 Degen Heinz 1946 Liedertswil 84 14 70 1 71 1 92
49 Gunten André 1940 Liestal 85 15 70 1 71 1 75
50 Schaffner  Hans-Ulrich 1936 Riehen 81 12 69 2 71 1 58
51 Waibel Karl 1954 Ormalingen 83 13 70 70 2 70
52 Meier Georg 1948 Dittingen 83 14 69 1 70 1 77
53 Schmidlin Roland 1938 Dittingen 82 14 68 2 70 78
54 Meier Peter 1943 Oberdorf 82 14 68 1 69 2 61
55 Heid Rolf 1956 Arisdorf 83 13 70 70 1 82
56 Burkhardt Freddy 1940 Dittingen 83 15 68 1 69 88
57 Schaad Werner 1946 Pfeffingen 79 12 67 1 68 1 82
58 Meier Jürg 1956 Dornach 79 11 68 68 1 81
59 Zehnder Hans 1943 Biel-Benken 78 11 67 1 68 1 75
60 Straumann Ernst 1945 Buckten 81 14 67 1 68 1 62
61 Ritter Hugo 1955 Gelterkinden 80 12 68 68 1 58
62 Schmidt Men 1955 Oltingen 80 13 67 67 69
63 Gäumann Hans 1937 Thürnen 74 10 64 2 66 1 80
64 Kenzelmann Réne 1944 Pratteln 76 11 65 1 66 83
65 Leonhardt Falco 1940 D-Müllheim 6 0 6 1 7 2 0



300 m Einzelkonkurrenz / Kranzstich Kat E
2019 66  Teilnehmer Vj 72 90 / K / 5702

Rang Name Vorname Jahrg. Ort Wa RES 10 er LS

1 Hügli Jeanne 1958 Brislach 90 95 6 94
2 Schütz Walter 1941 Breitenbach 90 95 5 84
3 Bläsi Max 1945 Reinach 90 93 3 88
4 Freiermuth Rico 1958 Zunzgen 90 92 3 87
5 Ingold Alfred 1956 Frick 90 92 3 82
6 Zimmerli Anton 1949 Kaiseraugst 90 91 5 80
7 Müller Markus 1958 Rheinfelden 90 91 4 91
8 Buser Urs 1958 Hemmiken 90 91 4 90
9 Frey Bruno 1945 Wintersingen K 90 5 70
10 Andrist Ernst 1938 Wenslingen K 90 4 99
11 Gerber Fredy 1948 Binningen 90 90 3 98
12 Merz Josef 1937 Allschwil  K 90 3 92
13 Fritz Hansruedi 1956 Läufelfingen 5702 90 3 84
14 Schaub Rolf 1932 Binningen K 90 2 96
15 Hänggi Rudolf 1952 Dittingen K 90 2 81
16 Kelllerhals Peter 1947 Ziefen 90 90 1 81
17 Schaffner Fritz 1945 Füllinsdorf 90 89 4 71
18 Hügli Urs 1958 Brislach K 89 3 81
19 Urfer Hermann 1950 Kaiseraugst 90 89 3 80
20 Brügger Michel 1937 Liestal 90 89 2 88
21 Bütikofer Christian 1953 Brislach 90 88 4 69
22 Ehrsam Heinz 1937 Ormalingen 90 88 3 93
23 Horn Anton 1940 Oberwil K 88 2 84
24 Tüscher Ernst 1952 Röschenz K 88 2 81
25 Walser Paul 1931 Sissach K 88 1 75
26 Hernando Domingo 1952 Pratteln 90 87 4 97
27 Soder Martin 1937 Ormalingen K 87 3 78
28 Visentin Claudio 1950 Röschenz 90 87 1 86
29 Hofer Hans-Ulrich 1952 Rickenbach 90 87 1 74
30 Heid Verena 1948 Bubendorf 90 86 4 79
31 Schweizer Beat 1956 Bubendorf K 86 3 91
32 Maurer Ernst 1936 Seltisberg K 86 3 77
33 Zumbrunn Robert 1948 Läufelfingen 90 86 2 89
34 Speiser Christoph 1955 Möhlin K 86 2 89
35 Gysin Rolf 1957 Rümlingen 90 86 1 76
36 Breitenmoser Paul 1949 Oberwil 90 85 1 89
37 Häfelfinger Ernst 1957 Itingen 5702 85 1 73
38 Fürst Georg 1951 Brislach 90 84 2 88
39 Johner Peter 1950 Liedertswil 90 84 2 44
40 Hautle Josef 1944 Ettingen K 84 79
41 Schäfer Reudi 1941 Liestal 5702 84 75
42 Flora Claudio 1933 Aesch 90 84 64
43 Moor Markus 1953 Gelterkinden 90 83 1 95
44 Bürgin Hanspeter 1956 Seltisberg 90 83 1 90
45 Lachat Franz 1948 Reinach 90 83 1 86
46 Degen Franz 1950 Niederdorf 90 83 1 76
47 Schaub Markus 1956 Zeglingen 90 82 3 82
48 Bànyay Laszlo 1951 Reinach 90 82 3 64
49 Fricker Esther 1951 Füllinsdorf 90 82 2 80
50 Meier Leo 1945 Therwil K 82 2 50
51 Häring Werner 1941 Aesch 90 81 3 72
52 Heid Othmar 1947 Bubendorf K 81 61
53 Hunziker Bruno 1937 Läufelfingen 90 80 1 64
54 Dietrich André 1943 Reigoldswil 90 79 2 86
55 Zaugg Peter 1955 Thürnen K 79 60
56 Kohler Ulrich 1954 Läufelfingen 90 78 3 60
57 Gfeller Christian 1935 Gelterkinden K 78 1 91
58 Berger Fritz 1941 Hölstein 5702 77 80
59 Seiler Othmar 1934 Oberhof K 76 1 65
60 Vogt Kurt 1931 Liedertswil K 76 34
61 Kiefer Monika 1957 Böckten 90 73 1 57
62 Mathys Hans 1937 Reinach 90 71 60
63 Bürli Josef 1940 Birsfelden K 71 51
64 Meile Hans 1938 Birsfelden K 69 72
65 Degen Robert 1943 Lampenberg 90 68 1 53
66 Bussinger Erich 1956 Gelterkinden K 64 79



300 m Jahresstich Kat E:  90 & K & 5702  

2019  66 Teilnehmer Vj  72
Rang Name Vorname Jahrg. Ort EK  2 sS ZT Zus Res 10er TS

1 Hügli Jeanne 1958 Brislach 95 17 78 78 6 94
2 Schütz Walter 1941 Breitenbach 95 18 77 1 78 5 84
3 Zimmerli Anton 1949 Kaiseraugst 91 16 75 1 76 5 80
4 Frey Bruno 1945 Wintersingen 90 15 75 1 76 5 70
5 Andrist Ernst 1938 Wenslingen 90 16 74 2 76 4 99
6 Müller Markus 1958 Rheinfelden 91 15 76 76 4 91
7 Buser Urs 1958 Hemmiken 91 15 76 76 4 90
8 Schaffner Fritz 1945 Füllinsdorf 89 14 75 1 76 4 71
9 Gerber Fredy 1948 Binningen 90 15 75 1 76 3 98
10 Ehrsam Heinz 1937 Ormalingen 88 14 74 2 76 3 93
11 Merz Josef 1937 Allschwil  90 16 74 2 76 3 92
12 Bläsi Max 1945 Reinach 93 18 75 1 76 3 88
13 Soder Martin 1937 Ormalingen 87 13 74 2 76 3 78
14 Schaub Rolf 1932 Binningen 90 16 74 2 76 2 96
15 Freiermuth Rico 1958 Zunzgen 92 17 75 75 3 87
16 Fritz Hansruedi 1956 Läufelfingen 90 15 75 75 3 84
17 Ingold Alfred 1956 Frick 92 17 75 75 3 82
18 Brügger Michel 1937 Liestal 89 16 73 2 75 2 88
19 Heid Verena 1948 Bubendorf 86 13 73 1 74 4 79
20 Bütikofer Christian 1953 Brislach 88 14 74 74 4 69
21 Hügli Urs 1958 Brislach 89 15 74 74 3 81
22 Maurer Ernst 1936 Seltisberg 86 14 72 2 74 3 77
23 Häring Werner 1941 Aesch 81 8 73 1 74 3 72
24 Tüscher Ernst 1952 Röschenz 88 14 74 74 2 91
25 Horn Anton 1940 Oberwil 88 15 73 1 74 2 84
26 Hänggi Rudolf 1952 Dittingen 90 16 74 74 2 81
27 Kelllerhals Peter 1947 Ziefen 90 17 73 1 74 1 81
28 Walser Paul 1931 Sissach 88 16 72 2 74 1 75
29 Hernando Domingo 1952 Pratteln 87 14 73 73 4 97
30 Schweizer Beat 1956 Bubendorf 86 13 73 73 3 91
31 Urfer Hermann 1950 Kaiseraugst 89 16 73 73 3 80
32 Zumbrunn Robert 1948 Läufelfingen 86 14 72 1 73 2 89
33 Dietrich André 1943 Reigoldswil 79 7 72 1 73 2 86
34 Speiser Christoph 1955 Möhlin 86 14 72 72 2 89
35 Johner Peter 1950 Liedertswil 84 12 72 72 2 44
36 Visentin Claudio 1950 Röschenz 87 15 72 72 1 86
37 Flora Claudio 1933 Aesch 84 14 70 2 72 64
38 Schaub Markus 1956 Zeglingen 82 11 71 71 3 82
39 Fürst Georg 1951 Brislach 84 13 71 71 2 88
40 Breitenmoser Paul 1949 Oberwil 85 15 70 1 71 1 89
41 Hofer Hans-Ulrich 1952 Rickenbach 87 16 71 71 1 74
42 Schäfer Reudi 1941 Liestal 84 14 70 1 71 75
43 Bànyay Laszlo 1951 Reinach 82 12 70 70 3 64
44 Fricker Esther 1951 Füllinsdorf 82 12 70 70 2 80
45 Meier Leo 1945 Therwil 82 13 69 1 70 2 50
46 Gfeller Christian 1935 Gelterkinden 78 10 68 2 70 1 91
47 Lachat Franz 1948 Reinach 83 14 69 1 70 1 86
48 Gysin Rolf 1957 Rümlingen 86 16 70 70 1 76
49 Moor Markus 1953 Gelterkinden 83 14 69 69 1 95
50 Bürgin Hanspeter 1956 Seltisberg 83 14 69 69 1 90
51 Degen Franz 1950 Niederdorf 83 14 69 69 1 76
52 Häfelfinger Ernst 1957 Itingen 85 16 69 69 1 73
53 Hautle Josef 1944 Ettingen 84 16 68 1 69 79
54 Hunziker Bruno 1937 Läufelfingen 80 14 66 2 68 1 64
55 Heid Othmar 1947 Bubendorf 81 14 67 1 68 61
56 Vogt Kurt 1931 Liedertswil 76 10 66 2 68 34
57 Kohler Ulrich 1954 Läufelfingen 78 11 67 67 3 60
58 Seiler Othmar 1934 Oberhof 76 12 64 2 66 1 65
59 Zaugg Peter 1955 Thürnen 79 13 66 66 60
60 Berger Fritz 1941 Hölstein 77 13 64 1 65 80
61 Kiefer Monika 1957 Böckten 73 10 63 63 1 57
62 Meile Hans 1938 Birsfelden 69 9 60 2 62 72
63 Mathys Hans 1937 Reinach 71 11 60 2 62 60
64 Degen Robert 1943 Lampenberg 68 8 60 1 61 1 53
65 Bürli Josef 1940 Birsfelden 71 12 59 1 60 51
66 Bussinger Erich 1956 Gelterkinden 64 8 56 56 79


